In accordance with
Rule 5.33(2)(d) of the VV U 1 5 ( S COt)
Insolvency (Scotland)

(Receivership and

windne wrraies 208 NOtice of final account prior to dissolution in a

& Section 146(4) of the

nsoenyact 106, winding up-by the court

10

Companies House

07/06/2022
COMPANIES HOUSE

Il Company details ,
Company number EEEWEWEG

—

Company name in full | MBC Cladding Limited

IR

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

u Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Bryce L

Surname Findlay

El Liquidator's address

Building name/numberl 50 Darnley Street

Street | Poliokshields

Post town | Glasgow

County/Region |

o[ [a [1] [2[S[E[

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

Surname

O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

-

Building name/numberl

Street ’

Post town |

County/Region

|
osoe [ [ [ [T T[T

Country [

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

04/19 Version 1.0

N



*

WU15 (Scot)

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up’by the court

Liquidator’s release

Did any of the creditors object to the liquidator’s release?

O Yes
No

7

Date

Date of final account

ofs b5 Plol2l2

Final account

The final account is attached

Sign and date /

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

X

ofe 88 ToTol2l2

04/19 Version 1.0




WU 15 (Scot)

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

B Presenter information

mponant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Pontanname Bryce L F|nd|ay

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@Where to send

et Eindlay Hamilton

Pddress

50 Darnley Street
Pollokshields

—

Post tows
[™™ Glasgow

County/Region

= [ofali[ [2ls[e[_

Country

F)x

’ Telephone

0141 418 0306
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
_| with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
DX ED235 Edinburgh.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an

| alternative format. Please visit the

forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/19 Version 1.0




MBC Cladding Limited
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 7 November 2019 To 3 May 2022

Statement
of Affairs
£ ‘ £ £ .
ASSET REALISATIONS
Rec'd ex petitioning cred 215.81
215.81
EXPENSES
Specific Penalty 80.00
Sundry Expenses 3.60
Public Notices : 97.21
Law Agents' Fees 35.00
(215.81)
0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
/aN
N\ Bryce L Findlay
' Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 5.02 06 June 2022 11:51



Rules 5.33 of the
Insolvency (Scotland)
(Receivership and Winding
up) Rules 2018

{a) Insert full name(s) and

address(es)

.0) email address
And/or
(c) Telephone number

(d) Insert quuidator(s) Insolvency
practitioner number

{e) insert date of final account

Notice to creditors of liquidator’s final account and report

In the Kirkcaldy Court
KKD-L12-19

MBC CLADDING LIMITED Company No: SC516482

Bryce L Findlay

Findlay Hamilton _

50 Darnley Street, Pollokshields, Glasgow,
G41 2SE

(b) findlayhamilton@btconnect.com

(c) 0141 418 0306

Insolvency practitioner number(s):
(d) 8220

Attach a copy of the liquidator final account and report of the winding up dated
(e) 3 May 2022
And hereby give notice that:

1. The company’s affairs are fully wound up;

2.

Signed:

Dated:

A creditor may object to the release of the liquidator by giving notice in writing to
the liquidator before the end of the period of 28 days from delivery of this notice;

The liquidator will vacate office under section 172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
(“the Act”) as soon as the liquidator has complied with s146(4) the Act by filing
with the court and delivering to the registrar of companies and the AiB the final
account and notice containing the statement required by section 146(4) of the
Act as to whether any creditors have objected to the liquidator release;

The liquidator will be released under section 174(4)(d)(ii) at the same time as
vacating office unless any of the creditors object to the release.

Bryce L Findla\Y S~——

3/5‘ /L?/
/]




SWUC 25 (Rule 7.8)

Notice of progress report

In accordance with Rule 7.8 of the Insolvency (Scotland) (Receivership and
Winding up) Rules 2018 and Section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
the Members
the Creditors

Company number
| sCc516482 ]

Name of Cdmpany

MBC Cladding Limited

Court Name

Kirkcaldy

Court Number

| KKD-L12-19

I'We
Name of liquidator(s)

| Bryce L Findlay

Address of liquidator(s)

50 Darnley Street : - c. -
Pollokshields

Glasgow

G41 2SE

Email address or telephone number of liquidator(s)

findlayhamilton@btconnect.com

0141 418 0306

attach a copy of the progress report covering the period

from 07/11/2021

to 03/05/2022



MBC Cladding Limited
(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/11/2021 From 16/10/2019
of Affairs To 03/05/2022 To 03/05/2022
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Rec'd ex petitioning cred 215.81 215.81
215.81 215.81
EXPENSES
Law Agents' Fees NIL 35.00
Public Notices NIL 97.21
Specific Penalty NIL 80.00
Sundry Expenses NIL 3.60
NIL (215.81)
215.81 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

T S— Bryce L Findlay

Liquidator

03 May 2022 12:20



MBé CLADDING LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION)

INTRODUCTION

The following information details the progress of the winding up in the period from 7
November 2021 to 3 May 2022 in accordance with Rule 7.4 of the Insolvency (Scotland)
(Receivership and Winding up) Rules 2018. This report should be read in conjunction with any
previous reports.

ACTIONS TAKEN BY LIQUIDATOR

| have attended to all statutory matters and administrative tasks that have arisen during the
period including providing update reports to the creditors, the review of bordereau and case
progression, reconciliation of the liquidation bank account, preparation and submission of VAT
and Corporation Tax Returns and all other administrative actions as required.

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS

An abstract of my receipts and payments for the period 7 November 2021 to 3 May 2022 is
attached.

ASSET REALISATION

To date there have been no realisations in this case. The costs of the Liquidation have been
met by the petitioning creditor. '

PREFERENTIAL CLAIMS

There were no employees at the date of liquidation and there will be no preferential claims.
There has been no dividend paid to preferential creditors.

FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS AND THE PRESCRIBED PART

Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 requires me to set aside a prescribed amount of the
Company'’s net property towards the satisfaction of unsecured creditors. Net property is the
amount that would otherwise be available to satisfy the holders of any floating charge created
by the Company after 15 September 2003. There is no Floating Charge Holder registered and
therefore the prescribed part therefore does not apply.

UNSECURED CLAIMS

Unsecured claims totalling £80,691.93 have been received in the Liquidation. There has been
no dividend paid to unsecured creditors. There will be insufficient funds available for a
dividend to unsecured creditors in this case.



LIQUIDATOR'S FEES

A SIP9 summarising the time costs accrued for the period 7 November 2021 to 3 May 2022 is
attached. Total time costs for the period were £598.00. My fee is based on reference to the work
which has been reasonably undertaken by myseif and my staff in matters arising in the

winding up. No fees have been approved or drawn in this accounting period and no application
is to be made to the Court in respect of the period in hand. A creditor’s guide relating to the
fixing of the Insolvency Practitioners remuneration can be viewed at www.icas.com/technical-
resources/creditor-guides-to-office-holder-remuneration.

GENERAL

Given all matters in the Liquidation have now been concluded, the Liquidator will vacate office
as soon as he has filed the fina! account and notice confirming whether any creditors have
objected to the liquidator’s release. This must be filed with the Court, the Registrar of
Companies, the Accountant in Bankruptcy and the Accountant of Court. The liquidator will be
released at the same time unless any of the creditors object to. the release.

Bryce L Findiay
Liquidator

Findlay Hamilton
50 Darniey Street
Pollokshields
Glasgow

G41 2SE

Date of Appointment: 7 November 2019
- Telephone: 0141 418 0306 '
Email: findlayhamilton@btconnect.com



MBC Cladding Limited
SIP 9 - Time Cost Summary
Period 07/11/2021 to 03/05/2022

. Average
Classification of work function Partner Manager Total Hours Time Costs Hourly Rate
Administration & Planning 2.30 0.00 2.30 £598.00 £260.00
Investigations 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Realisation of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 £0.00 £0.00
| Trading 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Creditors 0.00 0.00 0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Specific Matters 0.00 0.00 0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Total Hours 2.30 _ 0.00 2.30

Time Costs £598.00

Average Hourly Rate ’ £260.00

It should be noted that only the Insolvency Practitioner and the Manager's time is recorded for charging to insolvency cases. These time
costs therefore do not include the work of all administration staff.



